FORM PTO-1595 I P24883,P06	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Director of Patents :	locuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Andreas KUMMER Matthias WASNER Jens-Uwe WÜSTLING  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesX	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Unnastrasse 48, D-202484054405
X Assignment Merger	Hamburg, Germany
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City:State:ZIP
Execution Date: April 13,08,13, 2004	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes _X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/484,816	B. Patent No.(s)  onal numbers attached: Yes_X_ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Neil F. Greenblum  Internal Address: P24883	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$\$ 40.00
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:  19-0089  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  20191
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ### ### ############################

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark office, Mail Stop Assignments
PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

P24883.AS1 PAGE -1-

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Andreas KUMMER, a citizen of Germany, whose post office address is Rönneburger Kirchweg 13, D-21079 Hamburg, Germany, Matthias WASNER, a citizen of Germany, whose post office address is Rektor-Ritter-Strasse 13, D-21029 Hamburg, Germany and, Jens-Uwe WÜSTLING, a citizen of Germany, whose post office address is Osdorfer Landstrasse 301, D-22589 Hamburg, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

METHOD FOR THE CONTINUOUS PRODUCTION AND COATING OF SELF-ADHESIVE COMPOUNDS ON THE BASIS OF SBC THAT INCLUDES AT LEAST ONE PHARMACEUTICALLY ACTIVE SUBSTANCE

for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States entered the National Stage in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 30, 2004 and was awarded Application No. 10/484,816, and which Application is a National Stage of International Application No. PCT/EP02/08518 filed on July 31, 2002.

AND WHEREAS, **BEIERSDORF AG**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, whose post-office address is Unnastrasse 48, D-20245 Hamburg, Germany, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

PATENT REEL: 015274 FRAME: 0358 AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

First Witness:

Rönneburger Karchweg 13, 210 79 Hamburg

(Name)

13.04.2004 (Date)

Andreas KUMMER

**Second Witness:** 

(Name)

13.04.2004 (Date)

(Date)

	OF, this assignment is executed by Matthias WASNER, this
First Witness:	Rektor-Ritter-Strasse 13 21029 Hamburg
Rolf Brix	
(Name)	
08.04.7004 ([] Snu (Date)	
	Matthias WASNER
Second Witness:	
B&derau-lp	
(Name)	

(Date)

this 13 day of 1700C	2004, at (address)	ecuted by Jens-Uwe WÜSTLING,
First Witness:		Osdorfer Landstr. 301, 22589 Hamburg
1 Carlos		
(Name)	<del></del>	
17.04.04		
(Date)		Jens-Uwe WÜSTLING
Second Witness:		Jens-owe wostemo
Cat		
(Name)		